

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1641/2010

(From the judgement & order dated 11/08/2009 in CRLRC No.1673/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

RAYALA SATYANARAYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., bail, c/delay in  
filing proof of surrender, exemption from filing c/c of the  
impugned order and permission to file additional documents)

Date: 26/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Promila, Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned  
counsel for the petitioners.

The special leave petition is adjourned for  
one week.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Neeru Bala Vij ]  
Court Master

[N.B.: The lady advocate, who appeared for the  
petitioners, did not give her appearance.]