

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCRLMP NO.12435/10 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(Cr1) No(s).1641/2010

RAYALA SATYANARAYANA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/10/2010 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Altaf Ahmad, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.A.N.R.Ao, Adv.  
Mr.A.Ramesh, Adv.  
Ms. Promila,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mrs.Madhavi, Adv.  
For Mr.D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner no.3  
and learned counsel for the State of Andhra Pradesh.

The petitioner has already undergone nine and half month's of actual imprisonment out of the total sentence of three years. In this view of the matter, we deem it appropriate to release the petitioner no.3 on bail on furnishing personal bond for a sum of Rs.20,000/- with one surety for the like amount to the satisfaction of the 1 st Additional Sessions Judge cum Chief Judicial Magistrate, Krishna, Machilipatnam.

CRLMP No.12435/10 is disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master