

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.127/2011

RAYALA SATYANARAYANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-09-2019 This appeal though listed for hearing was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Allanki Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv.
Ms. Savita Devi, Adv.
Ms. Promila, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Zain Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the appellants seeking adjournment, let the Criminal Appeal be listed after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR