

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 127/2011

RAYALA SATYANARAYANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-02-2023 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ahmed Naqvi, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Annand, Adv.
Ms. Promila, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list this appeal after six weeks, to enable the learned counsel to take necessary steps in respect of the deceased appellant(s).

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

Note: It is stated by the learned counsel that this matter is shown in the current weekly list as item No.105 in Court No.8.