

ITEM NO.111 (MM)

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 127/2011

RAYALA SATYANARAYANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sai K. Teja, Adv.
Ms. Promila, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Archita Nigam, Adv.
Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the appellants, list after three weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)