

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.17

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.127/2011

RAYALA SATYANARAYANA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-04-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anant Padmanathan, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Promila, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Meeran Maqbool, Adv.
Ms. Archita Nigam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants submit that the appellant No.1 has passed away. She has moved an application for deletion of his name from the array of parties. However, the death certificate is not available on record. The learned counsel prays for and is granted four weeks time to place on record the death certificate of the deceased appellant No.1. In the meanwhile, the the learned Standing Counsel for the respondent-State of Andhra Pradesh shall also seek verification of the factum of death certificate of appellant No.1 from the Police Station concerned.

List on 09.05.2024.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)